

## Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer: MARTOR KG  
Lindgesfeld 28  
42653 Solingen

Type: Cutting tool

Product: **SECUMAX 320 MDP Nr. 32000771**

We hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the above-mentioned product complies with the legal requirements of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, the BfR-Empfehlungen and § 31 LFGB, as amended.

The materials and raw materials used comply with the Bedarfsgegenständeverordnung, Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 and the Union Guidance on Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011) on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food as regards information in the supply chain.

### Specifications for intended use or restrictions:

- Type/types of food that should come into contact with the material:

Food in general

- Duration and temperature of the treatment as well as storage in contact with the food:

Test conditions according to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and EN 1186  
(30 min at 70° C)

This confirmation applies to the product delivered by us as described.

The validity of the declaration expires as soon as the legal requirements change. In the event of translation into another language, the German version of the declaration of conformity only shall govern.

Place, date: Solingen, 18.10.2018

Signature:



Jan Hendricks, Managing Director